STATE OF KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building		K.A.R82-3-117			API NUM	API NUMBER 15-163-23,181-00-00			
Wichita, Kansas 6					LEASE N	E NAME Sollenberger			
	NO.	TYPE O			WELL NU	MBER 1		مورا واردان فراد الإدارة والمساولة	
	NO	TICE: Fill	to (Cons. Div.		_ Ft. fro	m S Section	Line	
		office wit	nin 3	ou days.	2970	Ft. fro	m E Section	Line	
LEASE OPERATOR Edwin C. Schuett & Sharp Engineering					SEC30	SEC. 30 TWP.9S RGE. 18 (/E//or(W)			
ADDRESS 1616 Glena	rm Place, Suite	#1804, Deny	er, (0 80202	COUNTY	Rooks			
PHONE# (303) -825-60	05 OPERATOR	S LICENSE N	o. <u>30</u>)722	Date We	II Comple	ted 10/6/91		
Character of Well	D&A				Pluggin	g Commenc	ed 10/6/91		
(OII, Gas, D&A, SW	D, Input, Water	Supply Wel	1)		Pluggin	g Complet	ed <u>10/6/91</u>		
The plugging propo	sal was approve	d on	10)/6/91				date)	
Gibb Scheck					(KC	C Distric	t Agent's Na	ame).	
ls ACO-1 filed?							J		
Producing Formatio						om	T.D. 3690'	Minimum of the state of the sta	
Show depth and thi								-	
OIL, GAS OR WATER			_		ASING RECOF	RD	PECEIV	En	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size			ATON	COMMISS	
				3126		Pulled or	0CT 1 1 1	<u> </u>	
				8-5/8"	214'	-0-	4 1 1	731	
							Wichita	20	
escribe in detail	rnod or methods	used in int	trodu	cina it in	nto the hol	e. If cer	ent or othe	er nlug	
ere used, state	the character	of same ar	nd de	pth plac	ed, from $_$	_feet to_	feet eac ks cement @	ch set	
			25 s	ks cement	@ 3618 '	10 s	ks cement @	40'	
			100 s	ks cement ks cement	a 950'		sks in ratho	le	
	itional descript	tion is nece	essar	y, use <u>BAC</u>	CK of this	form.)			
ame of Plugging Co		Emphasi		Operation	ns L	icense No	750	Mar / Marie 1 (100 / 10	
ddress P. O. Box	x 506, Russell,	KS 67665-0	506						
AME OF PARTY RESPO	ONSIBLE FOR PLUG	GING FEES:	Edw	in C. Sch	uett & Shar	p Enginee	ring		
TATE OF KANSAS		COUNTY OF _	RUS	SELL		,55.			
	Kyl	e B. Branum		(E	imployee of	Operator) or (Opera	tor) o	
bove-described well tatements, and m	allers nerein c	contained an	on oa d the	ith. savs:	That I ha	ve knowle	dae of the	facte	
he same are true a	ind correct, so	help me God	•	ignatur e ī		Be)	eu illa	
					Kyle B. Br Box 506. R		s 67665-050		
SU	BSCRIBED AND SW	ORN TO befo							
GLENDA R. TI	productive of advantages above manifestal	, 5 5010	. 5 me	1 1 1 .	D 1 11	· _ occoper	, 19	<u> </u>	
、 う		ires. 0	GI GI	enda R. Ti	iffin, Nota	ry Public		NET Disconding to the Market Subject Colleges Subject	
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-	6-92	1, 63. 2-6	0-92						

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Edwin C. Schuett & Sharp Engineering

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

1616 Glenarm Place, Suite #1804

Box 506

Denver, Colorado 80202

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Sollenberger

WELL #1

LOCATION: SE NE SW

Section 30-9S-18W Rooks County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3691'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3690'

ELEVATION: 2193' K.B.

COMMENCED: 9/30/91

COMPLETED: 10/6/91

STATUS: Dry Hole

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 214' w/140 sks cement

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Anhydrite	1573'	Lansing-Kansas City	3383 '
Shale	1618'	Base Kansas City	3594
Topeka	3128'	Arbuckle	3618 '
Heebner	3341'	R.T.D.	3690 '
Toronto	3360 '		

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on October 7, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

RECEIVED STATE CORPOSATION COMMISSION